Yes, the ESOP Scheme 2026 is in the 
compliance with SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021. 

4 Total number of shares covered by these 
Options 

The maximum Options that can be 
granted under ESOP Scheme 2026 shall 
be 1,52,54,268 (one crore fifty two lakhs 
fifty four thousand two hundred and 
sixty eight), and the total number of 
shares covered by these Options are 
1,52,54,268 (one crore fifty two lakhs 
fifty four thousand two hundred and 
sixty eight) equity shares of face value of 
INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each 
fully paid-up. 

5 Pricing Formula 

(i) The exercise price for Options 
granted until completion of 90 
(ninety) days from the merger (i.e., 
proposed merger of Quality Care 
India Limited into the Company by 
way of scheme of arrangement as 
approved by the National Company 
Law Tribunal), shall be INR 319.40 
(Indian Rupees Three Hundred and 
Nineteen and Paise Forty only) per 

Sl. 
No. Particulars Details 

Option (30% discount to the 
effective price for the merger of 
Quality Care India Limited into the 
Company by way of scheme of 
arrangement as approved by the 
National Company Law Tribunal);